



GE VERNOVA

GE Power India Limited

CIN- L74140MH1992PLC068379

Corporate Office: Axis House, Plot No I-14, Towers 5 & 6, Jaypee Wish Town, Sector 128, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 201304
T+91 0120 5011011 | F +91 0120 5011100

Registered Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor, Platina, Block G, Plot C-59, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400051
T + 91 22 68841741
Email id: in.investor-relations@ge.com
<https://www.gevernova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited>

11 August 2024

To,
The Manager - Listing
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: **GEPIIL**

To,
The Manager - Listing
BSE Ltd.
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: **532309**

Sub.: Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results – Newspaper Advertisement

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed the copies of the advertisement published in English and regional (Marathi) newspapers for the unaudited financial Results of the quarter ended 30 June 2024, that were approved by the Board in its meeting held on 09 August 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,

For GE Power India Limited

Kamna Tiwari
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

TVS Electronics Limited



Registered Office: Greenways Towers, 2nd Floor, No. 119, St. Mary's Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600 018.
e-mail id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in
Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	11,132	9,708	8,984	36,604
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(112)	(9)	42	(68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(112)	(9)	42	(68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(126)	57	32	27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(126)	63	32	68
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,865	1,865	1,865	1,865
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				8,014
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised for three months and nine months)				
	a. Basic (in Rs)	(0.68)	0.30	0.17	0.15
	b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.68)	0.30	0.17	0.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

Chennai
August 10, 2024

By order of the Board
Srilalitha Gopal
Managing Director



GE Power India Limited

CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379, Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor Platina, Block G Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051 Tel. No.: T + 91 22 68841741 Website: www.gevernova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited E-Mail ID: investor-relations@ge.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023
		Standalone			Consolidated		
1.	Total income from operations	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-110.7	-1,693.8	-1,369.7	-98.8	-1,637.1	-1,364.4
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	-1.59	-26.34	-20.28	-1.42	-25.49	-20.20
	Diluted	-1.59	-26.34	-20.28	-1.42	-25.49	-20.20

*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2024 was ₹ -98.8 millions

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.gevernova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited).
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 August 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place : Noida
Date : 09 August 2024

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(PRASHANT CHIRNJIVE JAIN)
Managing Director
DIN 06828019



Regd. Office: 5th Floor, W - 4/ 638A, Manappuram House, P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India
CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30 2024

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015]

(Amount Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the year ended
		June 30 2024	March 31 2024	June 30 2023	31 March 2024
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,312.66	6,878.67	5,319.86	24,280.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	737.20	1,085.76	398.86	2,756.65
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	737.20	1,085.76	398.86	2,756.65
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	600.87	714.21	322.19	1,990.18
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	591.29	703.40	327.76	1,959.72
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	6,195.60	5,604.31	3,972.35	5,604.31
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	26,195.60	25,604.31	23,972.35	25,604.31
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt				
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares				
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.57	5.20	4.13	5.20
13	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)(For continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic	0.29	0.36	0.16	0.99
	- Diluted	0.29	0.36	0.16	0.99
14	Capital Redemption Reserve				
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve				
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio				
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio				

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

- Note:
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August 2024 respectively.
 - The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.manappuramhomefin.com)."*
 - For the items referred the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
V.P.Nandakumar
Chairman
(DIN No: 00044512)

Place : Valapad
Date : 10-08-2024

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005
Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: www.jpcorp.in, e-mail:investor@jagran.com
CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	44,411.85	45,457.74	1,93,391.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,740.76	5,676.45	22,242.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,755.47	5,686.14	22,288.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,103.45	4,389.49	16,491.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,103.45	4,389.49	16,207.64
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)			
- Basic	1.89	2.05	8.44
- Diluted	1.89	2.05	8.44

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2024.
 - Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	37044.62	38,556.11	1,64,067.31
Profit before Tax	5956.51	6,054.80	32,539.74
Profit after Tax	4397.82	4,748.37	24,452.07
Total Comprehensive income	4397.82	4,748.37	24,171.77

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Date: 10.08.2024
Place: Kanpur

Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Non-Executive Chairman)



Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Rays, New Delhi- 110046
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	75,592.97	2,82,173.58	63,170.72
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax	5,650.43	22,672.74	4,329.06
3	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	4,165.20	16,696.29	3,008.99
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	3,169.81	13,018.32	2,213.34
5	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	4,901.81	15,866.33	3,862.77
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Other equity		77,597.74	
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	4.65	19.10	3.25
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	34,185.77	1,33,457.26	29,427.95
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/year	2,080.66	11,410.81	1,584.94
3	Net profit for the quarter/year	1,556.00	9,266.21	1,221.75
4	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/year	3,295.94	12,156.80	2,881.39

- Notes:
- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of above consolidated financial results of the Group.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

D. K. Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00085848

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 10, 2024

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042
Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kirol Road, Vidyanagar (West), Mumbai - 400086
CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID: investorrelations@niryogin.in Website: www.niryogin.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,609.76	1,450.82	762.21	4,173.48	5,079.54	5,128.34	4,554.41	19,799.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(986.98)	(296.90)	(714.97)	(2,612.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(986.98)	(296.90)	(714.97)	(2,612.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(984.34)	(380.95)	(663.97)	(2,483.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(246.54)	(25.80)	(208.80)	(756.27)	(984.34)	(372.68)	(662.47)	(2,484.83)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.90	9,514.15	9,443.93	9,514.15	9,514.90	9,514.15	9,443.93	9,514.15
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	20,997.27	-	-	-	18,611.18
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.26)	(0.04)	(0.22)	(0.80)	(0.68)	(0.22)	(0.51)	(1.78)
	Diluted	(0.25)	(0.04)	(0.22)	(0.79)	(0.67)	(0.22)	(0.51)	(1.75)
10	Networth	30,341.84	30,511.42	28,610.21	30,511.42	27,868.53	28,775.89	28,149.60	28,775.89
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niryogin Fintech Limited at www.niryogin.com.

Date: August 09, 2024
Place: Mumbai

For Niryogin Fintech Limited
Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2024	30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	31 March 2023
		Standalone		Standalone		Consolidated		Consolidated	
1.	Total income from operations	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8	4,658.0	17,656.5
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9	-107.2	-1,770.8
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9	-107.2	-1,770.8
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9	-107.2	-1,770.8
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-110.7	-1,693.8	-1,369.7	-98.8	-1,637.1	-1,364.4	-110.7	-1,693.8
6.	Equity share capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	-1.59	-26.34	-20.28	-1.42	-25.49	-20.20	-1.59	-26.34

*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2024 was ₹ -98.8 millions

Note:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.governova.com/regional/ge-power-india-limited).

b) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 August 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(PRASHANT CHIRNJI JAIN)
Managing Director
DIN 06828019

Place: Noida
Date: 09 August 2024

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, हजारीबाग
शुद्धि पत्र

इस कार्यालय के पत्रांक-1061, दिनांक-24.07.2024 द्वारा आमंत्रित ई-निविदा
आमंत्रण सूचना सं-04/2024-25/RWD/EE/HAZARIBAG,
दिनांक-24.07.2024, जिसका PR No-330717 Rural Work Department
(24-25).D से प्रकाशित निविदा में निम्नवत् संशोधन की जाती है-

1. वेबसाइट में निविदा प्रकाशन की तिथि - 13.08.2024

2. ई-निविदा प्राप्त की अंतिम तिथि एवं समय - 23.08.2024 अपराह्न 5.00 बजे तक।

3. निविदा खोलने की तिथि, एवं समय-24.08.2024 अपराह्न 5.30 बजे।

शेष सभी शर्तें यथावत रहेंगी।

विस्तृत जानकारी के लिए वेबसाइट jharkhandtenders.gov.in में देखा जा सकता है।

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, हजारीबाग
PR 332381 Rural Work Department(24-25)D

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that MRS. MONIKA A. DSOUZA owner of FLAT No.202 2nd Floor, RASHMI SIDDHARTH CO.OPHOSS.CO.LTD, BEVERLY PARK RAMDEV PARK, MIRA ROAD (E)-DISTRICT -THANE Registered on Dated 20.01.2010 bearing registration Receipt No-0889 in sub register of assurance frame tempt above mentioned agreement has been lost misplace by me on the way in Auto-Riksha on Dated 02.01.2024 of MRS. MONIKA A. DSOUZA had purchased above mentioned flat if any one have objection against above mentioned flat Mobile No. 9004314155.

All the persons, government authorities, banks, financial institution, Etc are hereby requested to intimate to my client i.e MRS. MONIKA A. DSOUZA or to me as their counsel about any claim whatsoever regarding the said flat of agreement within fourteen days from this notice and otherwise it will be treated that no objection or claim is their over it.

B. R. MISHRA
(Advocate High Court)
Date: 11/08/2024
Off. Shop No.11 Samarpan Bldg, Unique Garden,
Kanakiya, Mira Road (E) Thane - 401107.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	95,519.13	88,399.09	80,273.63	3,32,100.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,984.25	2,935.96	2,219.31	9,880.42
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,984.25	2,935.96	2,219.31	9,880.42
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,223.41	2,191.67	1,654.50	7,285.38
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,223.41	2,162.61	1,654.50	7,328.35
6	Equity Share Capital	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58	1,786.58
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	-	48,857.46
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.24	1.23	0.93	4.08
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	1.24	1.23	0.93	4.08

Notes :

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024, which have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 10th August, 2024 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Audited Financial Results are available on the Exchanges website, of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.precisionwires.in

2 Previous year's/period's figures have been regrouped/reworked wherever necessary to make them comparable with the Current Year.

By order of the Board
Milan M. Mehta
Vice-Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00003624

Place: Mumbai
Date: 10th Aug, 2024

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356
Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281
FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwl.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.in

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operation	2063.89	2610.55	1,449.84	7580.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	323.2	350.93	241.71	1,151.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	323.2	350.93	241.71	1,151.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	240.92	252.2	177.29	841.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.92	249.28	177.29	838.56
6	Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,106.77
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic (in Rs.))	10.71	11.21	7.88	37.40
	Diluted (in Rs.)	10.71	11.21	7.88	37.40

NOTES:

1 The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10/08/2024. These results have been subjected to audit by Statutory Auditors of the Company and expressed an unqualified opinion thereon.

3 The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013.

4 The figures of March 31, 2024 quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2024 and unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2023 being the date of end of third quarter for the financial year which were subject to Limited review.

5 The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.

6 Previous Period's figures have been regrouped / restated, wherever considered necessary to confirm current period classification.

For Brady & Morris Engineering Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Pavan G Morarka
Chairman
DIN : 00174796

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10.08.2024

ADFACTORS 256



TRANSWARRANTY FINANCE LIMITED

CIN : L65920MH1994PLC080220

Regd. Office: 403, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.

Tel. No: 40010900, Fax No: 40010999, Email: companysecretary@transwarranty.com, Web Site: www.transwarranty.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	177.18	337.59	124.63	851.20	424.02	633.21	295.42	1,738.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.50)	205.63	(79.22)	35.10	(38.58)	272.51	(106.62)	79.72
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.50)	205.63	(79.22)	35.10	(38.58)	272.51	(106.62)	79.72
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(47.50)	205.63	(79.22)	32.66	(38.58)	272.81	(106.62)	80.03
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(47.50)	203.20	(79.22)	32.66	(38.58)	268.63	(106.62)	75.84
6	Equity Share Capital		4,888.85		4,888.85		4,888.85		4,888.85
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		(1,529.86)		(1,529.86)		(1,867.98)		(1,869.74)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	Basic :	(0.10)	(0.07)	(0.16)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.99)	(0.19)	0.20
	Diluted:	(0.10)	(0.07)	(0.16)	(0.07)	(0.09)	(0.99)	(0.19)	0.20

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at http://www.bseindia.com and http://www.nseindia.com and also on company's website http://www.transwarranty.com

For Transwarranty Finance Limited
Sd/-

U Ramachandran
Director and CFO

DIN - 00493707

PLACE : MUMBAI
DATE : 09.08.2024

SIEMENS

Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2024

(₹ in million)

No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
		30 June 2024	30 June 2023	30 June 2024	30 September 2023
1	Total revenue from operations	52,035	48,732	157,786	195,538
2	Profit for the period / year before tax	7,575	6,071	25,239	26,397
3	Profit for the period / year	5,781	4,558	18,869	19,619
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year [Comprising of profit and other comprehensive income/(loss) (after tax) for the period / year]	5,786	4,517	18,581	18,340
5	Equity Share Capital	712	712	712	712
6	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet (other equity)				130,159
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (in Rupees) * - Basic and diluted EPS * not annualised except year end EPS	16.24	12.80	53.00	55.09

Notes:

1 The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 30 June 2024 are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months ended	
	30 June 2024	30 June 2023	30 June 2024	30 September 2023
Total revenue from operations	47,685	44,731	145,181	179,651
Profit for the period / year before tax	6,935	5,641	24,785	25,451
Profit for the period / year after tax	5,306	4,237	18,904	19,113
Total comprehensive income for the period / year	5,311	4,196	18,633	17,847

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine monthly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine monthly Standalone and Consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.siemens.co.in).

Place : Munich, Germany
Date : 9 August 2024

Siemens Limited
Registered office: Birla Aurora, Level 21, Plot No. 1080,
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030
Corporate Identity Number: L28920MH1957PLC010839
Tel.: +91 22 6251 7000; Fax: +91 22 2436 2404
Email / Contact: Corporate-Secretariat.in@siemens.com / www.siemens.co.in/contact
Website: www.siemens.co.in

For Siemens Limited

Sunil Mathur
Managing Director and
Chief Executive Officer

BRADY & MORRIS ENGG. COMPANY LIMITED

CIN No: L29150MH1946PLC004729

Registered Office: "Brady House", 4th Floor, 12-14 Veer Nariman Road Fort, Mumbai 400001. Tel.: (022) - 22048361-65 Fax: (022) - 22041855
E-mail : bradys@mtnl.net.in Website : www.bradymorris.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
1	Total Income from Operation	2063.89	2610.55	1,449.84	7580.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	323.2	350.93	241.71	1,151.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	323.2	350.93	241.71	1,151.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	240.92	252.2	177.29	841.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	240.92	249.28	177.29	838.56
6	Equity Share Capital	225.00	225.00	225.00	225.00
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	2,106.77
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Basic (in Rs.))	10.71	11.21	7.88	37.40
	Diluted (in Rs.)	10.71	11.21	7.88	37.40

NOTES:

1 The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.

2 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10/08/2024. These results have been subjected to audit by Statutory Auditors of the Company and expressed an unqualified opinion thereon.

3 The format of the above results as prescribed in SEBI's Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013.

4 The figures of March 31, 2024 quarter are balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year upto March 31, 2024 and unaudited published year to date figures upto December 31, 2023 being the date of end of third quarter for the financial year which were subject to Limited review.

5 The segment reporting as defined in Ind AS 108 is not applicable.

6 Previous Period's figures have been regrouped / restated, wherever considered necessary to confirm current period classification.

For Brady & Morris Engineering Co. Ltd.
Sd/-
Pavan G Morarka
Chairman
DIN : 00174796

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10.08.2024

ADFACTORS 256

